Tips Received

Tip Follow-ups

Arrests

Cases Cleared
Charges Laid

Fugitives

Administrative Discipline
# of Rewards Approved
Rewards Approved

# of Rewards Paid
Rewards Paid

# of Weapons Recovered
# of Vehicles Recovered
Property Recovered
Cash Recovered

Drugs Seized

Total Recovered

56 50
3 0
13 0
3 0
0 0
0 1
2 0
$800 $0
1 0
$300 $0
0 0
0 0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$1,600 $100
$1,600 $100

39

0
2
$2,600
0
$0
0
0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Run Date: 2024/04/02

M-WWMMMM-M

18

o o

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

65

$250

$0

$6,000
$0
$100
$6,100

42

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

25

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

59

$1,750

$250

$0

$0
$100
$100

53

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

Shawnee County Crime Stoppers - Statistical Report
Filter Date: December 2023

170 161 171
3 2 4
3 2 4
5 4 7
1 1 3
0 0 0
5 1 2

$4,425 $250 $2,225
3 1 2
$4,000 $250 $2,225

0 0 0
0 0 0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
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Tips Received

Tip Follow-ups

Arrests

Cases Cleared
Charges Laid

Fugitives

Administrative Discipline
# of Rewards Approved
Rewards Approved

# of Rewards Paid
Rewards Paid

# of Weapons Recovered
# of Vehicles Recovered
Property Recovered
Cash Recovered

Drugs Seized

Total Recovered

145

15

$3,400

$300

$0

$0
$1,700
$1,700

125

$250

$0

$6,000
$0
$100
$6,100

137

$1,750

$250

$0

$0
$100
$100

502

0

8
$6,900

6

$6,475

$0
$0
$0
$0

909
21
32
38

7
2
15
$12,300
8

$7,025

$6,000
$0

$1,900

$7,900

20,922
7,081
2,004
1,852

894
466
9
541
$274,612
358
$222,719
68
14
$1,510,043
$122,143
$604,888
$2,237,074
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