

Shawnee County Crime Stoppers - Statistical Report

Filter Date: December 2023 Run Date: 2024/04/02

Statistic	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
Tips Received	43	46	60	53	58	38	40	47	55	83	70	64
Tip Follow-ups	56	50	39	18	65	42	25	59	53	170	161	171
Arrests	3	0	2	0	2	0	0	3	2	3	2	4
Cases Cleared	13	0	2	0	5	0	0	1	2	3	2	4
Charges Laid	3	0	4	0	4	0	0	6	5	5	4	7
Fugitives	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	3
Administrative Discipline	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
# of Rewards Approved	2	0	2	0	1	0	0	2	0	5	1	2
Rewards Approved	\$800	\$0	\$2,600	\$0	\$250	\$0	\$0	\$1,750	\$0	\$4,425	\$250	\$2,225
# of Rewards Paid	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	3	1	2
Rewards Paid	\$300	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$250	\$0	\$4,000	\$250	\$2,225
# of Weapons Recovered	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
# of Vehicles Recovered	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Property Recovered	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Cash Recovered	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Drugs Seized	\$1,600	\$100	\$0	\$0	\$100	\$0	\$0	\$100	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Recovered	\$1,600	\$100	\$0	\$0	\$6,100	\$0	\$0	\$100	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Statistic	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	YTD	SI
Tips Received	149	149	142	217	657	20,922
Tip Follow-ups	145	125	137	502	909	7,081
Arrests	5	2	5	9	21	2,004
Cases Cleared	15	5	3	9	32	1,852
Charges Laid	7	4	11	16	38	894
Fugitives	0	0	2	5	7	466
Administrative Discipline	1	1	0	0	2	9
# of Rewards Approved	4	1	2	8	15	541
Rewards Approved	\$3,400	\$250	\$1,750	\$6,900	\$12,300	\$274,612
# of Rewards Paid	1	0	1	6	8	358
Rewards Paid	\$300	\$0	\$250	\$6,475	\$7,025	\$222,719
# of Weapons Recovered	0	1	0	0	1	68
# of Vehicles Recovered	0	2	0	0	2	14
Property Recovered	\$0	\$6,000	\$0	\$0	\$6,000	\$1,510,043
Cash Recovered	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$122,143
Drugs Seized	\$1,700	\$100	\$100	\$0	\$1,900	\$604,888
Total Recovered	\$1,700	\$6,100	\$100	\$0	\$7,900	\$2,237,074